PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2989599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCIS SEEHOFFER	07/22/2014
ROBERT L. SOKOL	08/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANDUIT CORP.
Street Address:	18900 PANDUIT DRIVE
City:	TINLEY PARK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60487

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14323038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)614-8344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 708-532-1800

Email: patents@panduit.com

Correspondent Name: AIMEE E. MCVADY C/O PANDUIT CORP.

Address Line 1: 6200 W. 175TH STREET LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: TINLEY PARK, ILLINOIS 60477

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCB835
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AIMEE E. MCVADY
SIGNATURE:	/AIMEE E. MCVADY/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=LCB835-Assignment#page1.tif source=LCB835-Assignment#page2.tif source=LCB835-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502943001 REEL: 033574 FRAME: 0250

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Francis Seehoffer, residing at 404 East Woodlawn Road, New Lenox, in the County of Will, State of Illinois 60451; and Robert L. Sokol, residing at 13820 South Lady Bar Avenue, Orland Park, in the County of Cook, State of Illinois 60467;, depose and state that we are citizens of the United States of America and have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

MECHANICAL LUG WITH DOVETAIL INTERLOCK FEATURE

identified as Panduit Corp. Legal Department Case No. LCB835 and described in patent application serial No. 14/323,038; and patent application serial No. 61/844,501, filed July 10, 2013, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and

WHEREAS, Panduit Corp., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office and place of business at 18900 Panduit Drive, Tinley Park, Illinois 60487, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and in, to and under Letters Patent or Design Registration therefore in the United States and all other countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention or inventions, and in, to and under the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the

1

PATENT REEL: 033574 FRAME: 0251 United States and for patents, utility models and other industrial property in all other countries

for the above-entitled invention or inventions, including any and all priority rights or dates

pursuant to the provisions of any International Convention for the protection of industrial

property; and in, to and under all Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention or

inventions in the United States and all other countries, and in, to and under all divisions, reissues,

continuations and extensions thereof, and covenant that we have the full right so to do; and we

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all United States Letters

Patent on the invention or inventions included herein to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire

interest, and we authorize said ASSIGNEE to file applications for patents, utility models and

other industrial property based on said invention or inventions in ASSIGNEE's name and to

claim the above identified priority rights or dates.

We further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives or

agents all facts and information known or available to us respecting said invention or inventions,

including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested,

testify in any interference or other legal proceedings; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful

papers, including original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, renewals, assignments,

powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, depositions, etc., and generally do everything possible to

aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, in obtaining

and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, in the United States and all

other countries.

2

PATENT REEL: 033574 FRAME: 0252

IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
	(L.S.) <u>francis</u> Sechoffer
State of Illinois)	
County of <u>Cook</u>) SS	Signed this ZZ day of Joly, 2014
subscribed to the foregoing inst	personally known to me to be the same person whose name is trument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged ered the same instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the orth.
day of witness where day of 2014.	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 22nd
SEAL	Jeses L Draber
"OFFICIAL SEAL" TERESA L BRABEC Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/6/2	Notary Public s 017
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
	(L.S.) Rut JSH
State of Illinois	Robert L. Sokol
State of Illinois) County of) SS	Signed this 4th day of AUGUST, 2014
certify that <u>Robert L. Sokol</u> , per subscribed to the foregoing instr	tary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby resonally known to me to be the same person whose name is rument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged ered the same instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the rth.
IN WITNESS WHEREO day of August , 2014.	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 444
SEAL	Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL BRETT J PUTNAM NOTARY PUBLIC: STATE OF ILL	

PATENT REEL: 033574 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 08/20/2014

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/21/17